
FAIR POLITICAL PRACTICES COMMISSION 
"1-281 Street - Suite 620 • Sa.;r:unenlo. CA tJ5814-2J29 

(916) J21-5660 • Fa~ (916) 321-0886 

January 27, 2010 

Cindy Sauccnnan 

REDACTED 

RE: FPPC No. 07/413; Cindy Saucerman 

Dear Ms. Saucennan: 

The Fair Political Practices Commission ("Commission") enforces the provisions of the 
Political Refonn Act (the "Act") I found in Government Code Section 81000, and following. As 
you may be aware, the Commission received complaints alleging violations of the contlict of 
interest provisions of the Act regarding governmental decisions you made in your capacity as the 
Yountville Mayor in connection with your vote to approve the Yountville budget. 

Based on our review and investigation of this matter, we have detennined that your vote 
to approve the Yountville budget was pennissible. (Regulation 18709, subd. (c).) As such, there 
is no basis for a conflict of interest violation under Section 87100 of the Act. Therefore, our file 
in this matter has been closed. 

5660. 
I f you have questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact me at (916) 322-

Sincerely, 

REDACTED 

Bridgette tastillo 
Commission Counsel 
Enforcernent Division 

: rho POlllical Reiorm Act IS (Outained III Government Code sections g I 000 through 9 I 0 14. All statutory 
references .m: to the Government Code. unless otherwise mdicated. The regulations of the Fair Political Pracnees 
CommIssion are contained in sections 18110 Ihrough 13997 of title 2 of the California Code of Regulations. All 
rcgulalnry rt:fen:-ncJ.:'s are to !i1fe 2. JivisfOO () of the CJIitornia Code of Regulations. unkss otherwise mJkated. 


